
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12A 

Week 3 Sunday, January 26, 2025 – Thursday, January 30, 2025 

Handbooks and 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/  

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/  

Study Material https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/  

Reminders 

Dear Parent, Guardians and Students 
  
We’re pleased to announce that our Annual Sports Day will take place on Saturday, the 8th of 
February. Further information will be shared closer to the date. 
  
In addition, AIS students have an exclusive offer to sign up for a free swimming class with Jeddah 
Swim Academy. Booking Link: https://forms.gle/jhPimXFN2KHprU6YA 
  
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 

Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 
1

0
:1

5
-1

0
:4

0
 

4th 5th 6th  
A

ft
e

rn
o

o
n

 B
re

ak
 

1
2

:5
5

-1
3

:2
0

 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

-1
3

:3
0

 

7th 

Time 
8:00-
8:45 

8:45-
9:30 

9:30-
10:15 

10:40-
11:25 

11:25-
12:10 

12:10-
12:55 

13:30-
14:15 

Sunday English Math ICT Islamic Arabic Support Business 

Monday Biology Islamic Math English Support English Arabic 

Tuesday Math  English Chemistry Biology ICT Support S.H 

Wednesday Physics English Chemistry Math Islamic Social Support 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd
 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0
 

4th 5th 6th
 7th

 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5
 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5

 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 

8:40 

8:40 –

9:20 
9:20 – 
10:00 

10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 

11:40 
– 

12:20 

12:20 –
13:00 

13:35 –14:15 

Thursday Math English Physics 
Activity 
Period 

Chemistry PE Biology Islamic 

 

Vocabulary 
English Math Science اللغة العربية 

Words related to positive 

spiritual or emotional 

states: tranquil, sublime, 

serene, harmony, bliss 

desire. 

 

infectious disease- 

pathogen- inflammatory 

response- antigen- 

humoral immunity- cell-

mediated immunity 

 

 

 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/
http://www.jeddahswimacademy.com/
http://www.jeddahswimacademy.com/
https://forms.gle/jhPimXFN2KHprU6YA


 

 

 

Weekly Quizzes 

Subject Day Topic Page Number 

Physics Sunday 
Investigation 12- Experience 1: Electromagnetic Waves and 
Their Properties 

512-518 

Chemistry Tuesday Experience 3: Electrochemical Cells   
 298-299 - 300 - 

301   

Biology Thursday Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Endocrine System 930-932 

Classwork/Homework 
 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 English 

UNIT 5:  Discovering the Self Historical Perspectives 

Focus Period: 1798–1832 Unit Video: Discuss It: If 

you could draw a map of the self, what would be its 

regions? 

Anchor Text (Poetry Collection 1): Lines Composed a 

Few Miles Above Tintern Abbey by William 

Wordsworth from The Prelude by William 

Wordsworth p. 

554-567 

Essential Question: What 

Is the Self? 

 

2 Math Chapter 3- Section 3: Differentiation Rules 158  

3 ICT Introduction to Python   

4 Islamic  ( تفسير سورة الأنفال من الآية  16الدرس : )2التقويم : س   56 25إلى الآية  20 

5 Arabic    157-155 التواصل الاقناع 
Homework Page 158 (53 

and 54) 

6 Support Experience 1: Rates of Reactions 160-166  

7 Business 
Unit 5 Human Resources: Sections 15.1 and 15.2 

Human Resources Manager Skills 
 Research Project 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lesson 27.4: Immunity and Disease 937-938  

2 Islamic 
( : تفسير سورة الأنفال 16الدرس ) تابع    

25إلى الآية  20من الآية   
3التقويم : س   56  

3 Math Chapter 3- Section 3: Differentiation Rules 159  

4 English 

Concept Vocabulary and Word Study:  

Words related to positive spiritual or emotional 

states: tranquil, sublime, serene, harmony, bliss 

desire. 

566 Practice Worksheet 

5 Support   160-158 التواصل الاقناع  

6 English 

Analyze Craft and Structure:  Literary Movement: 

Romanticism, Romantic Philosophy, Emphasis on the 

Self, Emphasis on Freedom, Romantic Aesthetic, 

Ordinary Diction, Sensory Language 

565 Practice Worksheet 

7 Arabic   160-158 التواصل الاقناع  

 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math  
Chapter 3- Section 5: Derivatives of Trigonometric 

Functions 
170-174 

Homework: Kindly solve 

HW- sat practice-test-3- 

(From Q. 8 to Q.17)  SAT-

10-11-12 

2 English 

Conventions: Wordsworth’s Poetic Structure Lyric 

poetry, Variable Stanza Lengths, Simple Language, Blank 

Verse, Fluid Line Breaks, Enjambment 

565  

3 Chemistry Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions 168-169  

4 Biology Lesson 27.4: Immunity and Disease 939-940 
Do “Reading Check” on 

page 940 

5 ICT Introduction to Python   

6 Support Investigation 12- Experience 2 :Particle-Wave Duality 520-521  

7 S.H  89 الدرس الخامس عشر / أسس الدولة  

 

 

 

https://arabschools-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/r/personal/maha_ghanem_arabschools_edu_sa/Documents/SAT-10-11-12?csf=1&web=1&e=nbBNdW
https://arabschools-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/r/personal/maha_ghanem_arabschools_edu_sa/Documents/SAT-10-11-12?csf=1&web=1&e=nbBNdW


 

 

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Investigation 12- Experience 2 :Particle-Wave Duality 522-523 Workbook- Page 152 (Q.1) 

2 English 
Grammar: Revising sentences to correct Misplaced and 

Dangling Modifiers. (External) 
  

3 Chemistry Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions 170 Question 10 page 169 

4 Math 
Chapter 3- Section 5: Derivatives of Trigonometric 

Functions 
174  

5 Islamic  ( التعريف بسورة يونس 17الدرس : )  62  

6 Social WW II and the aftermath  Research Project 

7 Support SAT 1:  Grammar/Vocabulary: Modification 162-164  

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math 
Chapter 3- Section 5: Derivatives of Trigonometric 

Functions 
175  

2 English 
Write a Personal Narrative: Prompt: How does the 

world around us contribute to our sense of self? 
  

3 Physics Investigation 12- Experience 2 :Particle-Wave Duality 524-526  

4 Thursday Activity 

5 Chemistry Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions 171  

6 PE Gymnastics   

7 Biology Lesson 27.4: Immunity and Disease 941- 943  

8 Islamic  ( التعريف بسورة يونس 17تابع الدرس : )  62  

 

 


