





	Weekly Agenda					
Week 3	Sunday, January 26, 2025 – Thursday, January	y 30, 2025				
Handbooks and Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-internation	al-schools/				
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-ca	<u>llendar</u>				
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/					
Study Material	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials/					
Reminders	Dear Parent, Guardians and Students  We're pleased to announce that our Annual Sports Day will take February. Further information will be shared closer to the date.  In addition, AIS students have an exclusive offer to sign up for a from Swim Academy. Booking Link: <a href="https://forms.gle/jhPimXFN2KHprU6Y">https://forms.gle/jhPimXFN2KHprU6Y</a> Regards  AIS Administration	ee swimming class with <u>Jeddah</u>				

## **Class Timetable**

Period	1	L <sup>st</sup>	2	nd	3	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>	5	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>			7 <sup>th</sup>
Time		00- :45		45- 30		:30- ):15	Break 0:40	10:40- 11:25		:25- ::10	12:10- 12:55	Break :20	Break 13:30	13:30- 14:15
Sunday	Eng	glish	Ma	ath		СТ	ng Brea -10:40	Islamic	Ara	abic	Support	-13	r Bre	Business
Monday	Bio	logy	Isla	mic	V	lath	Morning 10:15-1	English	Sup	port	English	erno 2:55	Prayer 13:20-	Arabic
Tuesday	М	ath	Eng	glish	Che	mistry	Σī	Biology	[(	СТ	Support	Afterno 12:5	<u>7</u> 1	S.H
Wednesda	y Phy	/sics	Eng	glish	Che	mistry		Math	Isla	amic	Social			Support
Period	1 <sup>st</sup>	2'	nd	3	rd		4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>		6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>			8 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:4 9:2	_	_	20 – :00	Morning Break 10:00–10:20	10:20 – 11:00	11:00 - 1	11:40	11:40 - 12:20	12:20 – 13:00	on Break – 13:25	r Break – 13:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Math	Eng	lish	Phy	/sics	Mornin 10:00-	Activity Period	(Chemi	istry	PE	Biology	Afternoon 13:00 – 1	Prayer 13:25-	Islamic

## Vocabulary

English	Math	Science	اللغة العربية
Words related to positive		infectious disease-	
spiritual or emotional		pathogen- inflammatory	
states: tranquil, sublime,		response- antigen-	
serene, harmony, bliss		humoral immunity- cell-	
desire.		mediated immunity	







## **Weekly Quizzes**

Subject	Day	Topic	Page Number
Physics	Sunday	Investigation 12- Experience 1: Electromagnetic Waves and Their Properties	512-518
Chemistry	Tuesday	Experience 3: Electrochemical Cells	298-299 - 300 - 301
Biology	Thursday	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The Endocrine System	930-932

## Classwork/Homework

	Sunday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	English	UNIT 5: Discovering the Self Historical Perspectives Focus Period: 1798–1832 Unit Video: Discuss It: If you could draw a map of the self, what would be its regions? Anchor Text (Poetry Collection 1): Lines Composed a Few Miles Above Tintern Abbey by William Wordsworth from The Prelude by William Wordsworth p.	554-567	Essential Question: What Is the Self?				
2	Math	Chapter 3- Section 3: Differentiation Rules	158					
3	ICT	Introduction to Python						
4	Islamic	الدرس ( 16 ): تفسير سورة الأنفال من الآية 20 إلى الآية 25	56	التقويم : س 2				
5	Arabic	التواصل الاقناعي	155-157	Homework Page 158 (53 and 54)				
6	Support	Experience 1: Rates of Reactions	160-166					
7	Business	Unit 5 Human Resources: Sections 15.1 and 15.2 Human Resources Manager Skills		Research Project				







Monday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Biology	Lesson 27.4: Immunity and Disease	937-938				
2	Islamic	تابع الدرس ( ١٦ ) : تفسير سورة الأنفال من الآية ٢٠ إلى الآية ٢٥	56	التقويم : س ٣			
3	Math	Chapter 3- Section 3: Differentiation Rules	159				
4	English	Concept Vocabulary and Word Study: Words related to positive spiritual or emotional states: tranquil, sublime, serene, harmony, bliss desire.	566	Practice Worksheet			
5	Support	التواصل الاقناعي	158-160				
6	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Literary Movement: Romanticism, Romantic Philosophy, Emphasis on the Self, Emphasis on Freedom, Romantic Aesthetic, Ordinary Diction, Sensory Language	565	Practice Worksheet			
7	Arabic	التواصل الاقناعي	158-160				

	Tuesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Math	Chapter 3- Section 5: Derivatives of Trigonometric Functions	170-174	Homework: Kindly solve HW- sat practice-test-3- (From Q. 8 to Q.17) SAT- 10-11-12				
2	English	Conventions: Wordsworth's Poetic Structure Lyric poetry, Variable Stanza Lengths, Simple Language, Blank Verse, Fluid Line Breaks, Enjambment	565					
3	Chemistry	Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions	168-169					
4	Biology	Lesson 27.4: Immunity and Disease	939-940	Do "Reading Check" on page 940				
5	ICT	Introduction to Python						
6	Support	Particle-Wave Duality :Experience 2 -Investigation 12	520-521					
7	S.H	الدرس الخامس عشر / أسس الدولة	89					







	Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Physics	Particle-Wave Duality :Experience 2 -Investigation 12	522-523	Workbook- Page 152 (Q.1)				
2	English	Grammar: Revising sentences to correct Misplaced and Dangling Modifiers. (External)						
3	Chemistry	Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions	170	Question 10 page 169				
4	Math	Chapter 3- Section 5: Derivatives of Trigonometric Functions	174					
5	Islamic	الدرس ( ١٧ ) : التعريف بسورة يونس	62					
6	Social	WW II and the aftermath		Research Project				
7	Support	SAT 1: Grammar/Vocabulary: Modification	162-164					

	Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Math	Chapter 3- Section 5: Derivatives of Trigonometric Functions	175					
2	English	Write a Personal Narrative: Prompt: How does the world around us contribute to our sense of self?						
3	Physics	Particle-Wave Duality : Experience 2 - Investigation 12	524-526					
4		Thursday Activity						
5	Chemistry	Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions	171					
6	PE	Gymnastics						
7	Biology	Lesson 27.4: Immunity and Disease	941- 943					
8	Islamic	تابع الدرس ( ۱۷ ) : التعريف بسورة يونس	62					